$7,305,500, or $0.53 per share. NTBV per share represents the amount of our
total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of
common stock outstanding at May 24,, 2004 of 13,658,645. Dilution in pro forma
net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount
per share paid by purchasers of common stock in this offering and the pro forma
NTBV per share of common stock immediately after completion of this offering on
a pro forma as adjusted basis.

   After giving effect to the selling shareholders' conversion of RMG
preferred and common stock to shares of the company, conversion of company debt
to shares of the company, and exercise of the warrants and options held by the
selling shareholders, our pro forma NTBV as of March 31, 2004 would have been
$15,369,600, or $0.88 per share, with 17,409,576 shares outstanding,
representing an immediate increase in NTBV of $0.35 per share of common stock to
existing shareholders.

   Assuming the selling shareholders sell their shares at an assumed market
price of $2.21, new investors in this offering would realize an immediate
dilution in pro forma NTBV of $1.33. The table illustrates this per share
dilution:

   Assumed offering price per share:   $2.21

   NTBV per share at March 31, 2004:   $0.53

   Increase in NTBV per share
   attributable to conversions and

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form S-1/A

15

   exercise of warrants and options   $0.35
   -----

   Pro forma NTBV per share
   as of December 31, 2003   $0.88
   ------

   Dilution in pro forma NTBV
   per share for new investors   $1.33
   =====
   The foregoing assumes no options held by officers, directors and employees
of the company are exercised. At March 31, 2004, there were 2,873,646 shares of
common stock issuable on exercise of such options at a weighted average exercise
price of $2.74 per share.

15

   CAPITALIZATION

   The capitalization of the company at March 31, 2004, and as adjusted for
the selling shareholders' conversion of common and preferred stock of RMG,
conversion of company debt, and exercise of warrants and options, is shown in
the table.

   March 31, 2004 December 31, 2003
   -------------------------------------------------------
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Actual   Adjustments   (1)   As Adjusted
   -------------   --------------   -------------

Cash and Cash Equivalents   $  4,196,900   $  4,966,400  (2)   $  9,163,300

Long-term Debt   $  5,246,400   $   (397,700) (3)   $  4,848,700

Minority Interests   $  2,524,100   $ (2,000,000) (4)   $   524,100

Shareholders' Equity

   Common stock, unlimited number
   authorized, 13,658,645 shares
   issued and outstanding (actual);
   17,797,355 shares issued and
   outstanding (as adjusted)   $   136,500   $   37,500  (2)(3)(4)   $   174,000

   Additional Paid-in Capital   $ 55,545,400   $  8,182,400  (2)(3)(4)   $ 63,727,800

   Accumulated Deficit   $(44,848,000)   $   (155,800) (3)   $(45,003,800)

   Total shareholders' Equity   $  7,305,500   $  8,064,100   $ 15,369,600

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form S-1/A

16

16

   SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

   This prospectus covers the offer and sale by the selling shareholders of up
to 5,552,283 shares of common stock owned or to be owned on exercise of options
and warrants by the selling shareholders, on conversion of RMG common and
preferred stock, and conversion of debt. The footnotes to the table below give
information about shares issuable on exercise of the options and warrants by the
selling shareholders.

   None of the selling shareholders are affiliates of the company or any
subsidiary of the company.